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BARBER· M24 0142248 

M/24 i.62 NATO s.w.s. (COMPLETE SYSTCM\ r--
BOLT ACTION GENTERFIRE RIFLE -~- 25716 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO fil -'°= ORDER NO. 

cu-..-= f":' -------

- IHSiUCTION BOOK 3518 l ~ --:§ I BARREL LENGTH 24" 
0 a=~ I CAPACITY 6 

DD FORM 
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BARBER· M24 0142249 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~1 

UPC 
I I 

I I 
0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 t4ATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSUl 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 

Ii 11111111111 !Ill I l I II ll 111111 I Ill 
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M-24 
BARBER · M24 0142250 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

/-. 

GUN SERIAL # L:; 0· -~ 5- / 3 ( ------------

OP# OPERATION NAME 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK I 

440 I PROOF 
I 

460 i CHECK HEADSPACE 

I i 
470 I DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION i 

! I 
! 

480 ! MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION I 
490 l MAGNAFLUX SOLT I 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

I 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL/ REC I 
i 530 & I 

i 
APPLY COATINGS j 

540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF i 
BOLT ASSEMBLY 

! 
i i 

I B) INSPECT REAR FIRING I 
' i i P!N HOLE FOR CHAMFER I 

i I 

I I 

I IN BOLT HEAD I 
! I 

le) INSPECT EJECTOR I 
I I 
I HOLE FOR CHAMFER I 

I 

I I 
I D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBL y I 
I ! 

IE) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL I 
i I 

TO MIN. SETTING AND I ' l 
! !2.so LBS +i- .5 LBS 'l I I 

i STAKE 'I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL ... ~!"'~-,K • IYl-'"t U, "t-'-';J I I 2 LBS MIN 5- ,2 ,') S .is f 25" \ 
560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX -)./9·C7 ... ~7 \ .,. . 

}/:-lU 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 
2 LBS MIN 

I ,). ~ ,J.S ). . '.) IJ.-rro 7 
\ 

T!2L~\ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST &/q/tn AND RETAINABILITY l,~ 
\ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I , c"~'-1- GC)4 r ~ t{-
~-/7·{)7 KL\ , .._:,,.< 

/ .y· (_j 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK / -17-<; 7 .2Tl 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

l 

STUDS ;:! /; (/i kT"f fvc'i-

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
C?/1· cz/ c-r REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~.Ao....._ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
Q/11/cn ALIGNMENT JV,;.-.,.A . ~· '-" 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE I I 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER b<frcdo; ~-::)' -A 

/,,-~ L 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS~ FAIL 

650 TARGET {PASS; FAIL 1 I< I/,;)'-{ o-i /'--'\..~-
-

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION .Jii/ 
" \ • 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

-:}'-1·o1 ~..u 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ' 
~r~1 A)HEADSPACE ""' l 11171 <'""' 

+/- .5 LBS 
......._ 

MIN 2.50 LBS 

I B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS er(:£:) ,,;, BS _,2,. f CJ .2. !9 ~u:, j./(., 0 7 TJ2l,) 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER· M24 0142252 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: 86635131. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/25/2007 07:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact Of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

0.074 
-0.072 

0.103 
0.667 
0.088 

#1: 0.140 
#1: 0.330 
#1: 0.080 
#1: 0.186 
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BARBER· M24 0142253 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635131. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/25/2007 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.058 
-0.066 
0.088 
1.933 
2.020 
2.068 
0.090 
1.071 
0.640 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfJ: x 
1: 0.135 
2: 0.417 
3: 0.986 
4: 0.290 
5: -0.048 
6: -0.134 
7: -0.307 
8: -0.365 
9: -0.604 

10: -0.947 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.988 
0.448 

-0.305 
0.024 
0.054 

-0.114 
1.032 

-0.420 
-0.370 

0.067 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0142254 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635131. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/25/2007 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RJl.DIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.080 
-0.095 

0.124 
1.157 
1.689 
1.749 
0.217 
0.952 
0.623 

2 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfi x 
1: 0.583 
2: 0.524 
3: 0.588 
4: 0.516 
5: 0.077 
6: -0.089 
7: -0.376 
8: -0.538 
9: -0.569 
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y 

-0.462 
-0.230 
0.077 
0.405 
0.758 

-0.232 
-0.931 
-0.263 

0.023 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 Maiig.a 422s3 



BARBER· M24 0142255 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635131. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/25/2007 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.252 
0.049 
0.257 
2.129 
1. 503 
2.362 
0.272 
1.431 
0.788 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 ; 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.016 
0.764 
0.859 
1. 516 

-0.107 
-0.488 
-0.017 
0.076 

-0.487 
-0.613 
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y 

-0.166 
0.201 
0.115 
0.719 
0.991 
0.310 
0.005 

-0.471 
-0.512 
-0.305 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 Ma42g3422s4 



BARBER· M24 0142256 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635131. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/25/2007 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.028 
-0.141 

0.143 
2.421 
1.461 
2.464 
0.149 
1.407 
0.694 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

-

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.030 

-0.140 
0.366 
0.658 
0.234 

-0.175 
0.150 

-0.098 
-0.915 
-1.391 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.950 
-0.611 
-0.326 
0.063 
0.061 

-0.114 
0.511 
0.344 
0.106 

-0.491 

5 6 

BARBER . M24 Ma42g3422ss 



BARBER· M24 0142257 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635131. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/25/2007 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.123 
-0.107 
0.163 
1.641 
1.463 
1.848 
0.287 
1.280 
0.589 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.140 
0.416 
0.715 
0.235 

-0.005 
-0.039 
-0.186 
-0.501 
0.380 

-0.162 
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y 
-0.885 
-0.387 
-0.195 
0.578 
0.566 
0.146 

-0.451 
-0.333 
-0.029 
-0.079 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0142258 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile SWS Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 1 /10/07 

5.0 I 

i 
4.5; 

4.0. 

3.5. 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 ------ ------

0.5: 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.506 0.046 0.030 0.035 0.037 Set Trigger 

2 2.474 0.046 0.030 0.035 0.037 Set Trigger 

3 2.540 0.047 0.030 0.035 0.038 SeI Triggs: 

4 2.436 0.046 0.029 O.G35 0.036 

5 2.438 0.047 0.030 0.034 0.037 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Pemingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/10/2007 7:22 59 Ak1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 Ma42g3422s1 



BARBER· M24 0142259 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5 JI 
4 5 I 

4 o I 

3 s [ 

3 ol 
I 

251 
I 

201 
! 

1 51 

! 
1 DI 

I 
o 5 I 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/10/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles+/- .50 lbs. 

DOI ___________________________________________ _ 
000 .C10 020 .030 .040 .050 060 070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.569 0.047 0.032 0.037 0.037 Set rngger 

2 2.488 0.049 0.031 0.037 O.o38 Set Trigger 

3 2.544 0.047 0.032 0.037 0.036 S~: Tr~gger 

4 2.453 0.046 0.031 0.038 0.035 

5 2.456 0.047 0.031 0.037 0.036 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SI" 10337. printed by Remingylon Arms Co .. Inc .. 1/1012007 7:25:22 Ai.I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 Ma42g3422ss 



BARBER· M24 0142260 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/ •. 75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 1/10/07 

5 01 
I 

d 51 

1 
4 01 

I 3.51 

I 
I 3.0 i 
i 
i 

251 

I 
2 01 

1 s I 
I 1.01 
I 
! 
I 0 51 

o ol 
.000 .010 .020 .G30 .040 .050 .060 070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.072 0.052 0.035 0.036 0.047 Se: Tri;gsr 

2 3.033 0.050 0.034 0.036 0.046 Set Trigger 

3 3.050 0.051 0.034 0.036 0.047 Se: Trl;ge~ 

4 3.164 0.052 0.033 0.036 0.050 

5 3.118 0.050 0.033 0.035 0.047 

Trigger Scan 2.01.SI~10337, printed by P.emngyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 1/1012007 7:30:59 Afvl 
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BARBER· M24 0142261 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- . 75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 1/10/07 

5 0 i i I 

, 'I j 
--- - - - - ~ J 4 01 

/ i 

35! / I 
i 

l 
30! 

I 

I 
? _I 
-~1 
2 a I 

l 
151 
I 

1 0 i 

i 
J 5 i 

D 01 
ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 10C 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.099 0.053 0.036 0.037 0.047 Set Trigger 

2 3.061 0.055 0.036 0.037 0.048 Set Trigger 

3 3.150 0.055 0.036 0.037 0.049 Set "T"rlggsr 

4 3.001 0.053 0.037 0.038 0.046 

5 2.986 0.054 0.036 0.037 0.046 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337. printed by Remingyton ?.rms Co .. Inc .. 111012007 7:32:57 Afvi 
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BARBER· M24 0142262 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 1110107 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0: 

3.5: 

3.0 

" 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5. 
' 
.. 

1.0 

0.5 ! 

O.D 
.000 .010 .020 .030 040 .050 .060 .070 080 .090 iOO 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.138 0.052 0.035 0.035 0.065 Set Tfgger 

2 4.149 0.052 0.034 0.035 0.067 Set Trigger 

3 4.145 0.052 0.034 0.034 0.068 Se: Tr:gg,::;r 

4 4.083 0.051 0.033 0.034 0.065 

5 4.098 0.050 0.033 0.034 0.065 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, prinied by Remingyton ?.rms Co .. Inc .. 1110/2007 7:3740 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0142263 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +I- 1.0 lbs. 

Note: R. Putcl1 1/10/07 

s a I 

4 51 

4.0 

3 sl 
! 
i 
I 

I 
3.0 I 

I 

Lsl 
~ - I 

I 
2 a I 

I 
1 • I 

"I 
I 

1 a I 

OJ 
"I 

I 

i 
o o I 

.000 .010 .02J .030 .040 .050 .060 .oro .080 .090 .1CO 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.169 0.053 0.036 0.035 0.066 Set Trigger 

2 4.189 0.053 0.036 0.035 0.067 Set Trigger 

3 4.088 0.053 0.036 0.035 0.065 Se:. Trigge: 

4 4.056 0.052 0.035 0.035 0.063 

5 4.048 0.052 0.035 0.035 0.064 

Trig~er Scan 2.0·1.SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 111012007 7:39:39 Akl 
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# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER· M24 0142264 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5 a I 

"5 I 
I 
I 

4 a I 
3 s I 

, , I 

! 
I 

2 51 

2 0 I 
1 51 

I 
1 01 

0 51 
j 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/10/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form 1¢F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final tesr 

ool ___________________________________________ _ 
.000 .010 020 .030 .040 050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .10J 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.522 0.051 0.035 0.038 0.037 Set Trigger 

2.551 0.050 0.035 0.038 0.037 Set Trigger 

2.522 0.050 0.034 0.038 0.037 Set Trigger 

2.592 0.051 0.034 0.038 0.038 

2.541 0.052 0.035 0.037 0.038 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by RGmingyton Arms Co .. inc .. 1/10/2007 7:-+4:43 Ai·.1 
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BARBER· M24 0142265 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

Note: R. Putch 1/10/07 

50 I 
4 sJ 

J 

4 o I 
[ 

351 
I 

F 3.01 

c I 

r 2 5 [ 
c · I 
e I 

I 
2 o I 

i 
I 

"I 
101 

I 
I 

I 
0.5 i 

r 
I 

o.o I 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.102 0.052 0.034 0.035 0.066 Set Tngger 

2 4.149 0.052 0.034 0.034 0.066 Set Trigger 

3 4.139 0.053 0.034 0.034 0.068 Set Trigg,e:r 

4 4.140 0.051 0.034 0.034 0.065 

5 4.159 0.053 0.033 0.034 0.068 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed b\' Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 111012007 7:49:46 Akl 
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